



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

A. Total Firm Bid Price Per Day for Barricade Services (Price to Include Installation, Daily Checks and Removal):

A.1 Type I Barricade with Light / \$ ___ Day	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.38	\$3.00	\$3.25
A.2 Type II Barricade with Light / \$ ___ Day	\$1.00	\$1.35	\$2.61	\$3.00	\$3.25
A.3 Type III Barricade with Light / \$ ___ Day	\$1.00	\$4.60	\$3.70	\$3.50	\$8.00
A.4 Cones / \$ __ Day	\$2.50	\$0.25	\$0.70	\$0.65	\$3.00
A.5 One (1) Laminated Sign Board Battery Powered \$ ___ Day	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$56.54	\$95.00	\$30.00
A.6 One (1) Laminated Sign Board, Generator Powered / \$ __ Day	\$0.10	\$35.00	\$58.32	\$0.00	\$30.00
A.7 Signs 48" x 48" Custom Print / \$ ___ Day	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$5.89	\$5.50	\$6.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
Bidder:	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL
A.8 Quick Curb / \$___ Ft	\$30.00	\$4.00	\$12.09	\$0.00	\$30.00
A.9 Delineators / \$___ Day	\$2.00	\$5.62	\$3.51	\$0.00	\$3.00
A.10 Truck Mounted Attenuator / \$___ Day	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$505.00	\$677.00	\$1,200.00
A.11 Variable Message Board / \$___ Day	\$25.00	\$85.00	\$258.00	\$85.00	\$50.00
B. <u>Road Closures (to include delivery, installation and pickup)</u>					
B.1 Emergency (after business hours)	\$100.00	\$1,516.00	\$1,689.00	\$1,105.00	\$650.00
B.2 Less than 24 hours notice	\$1,200.00	\$1,083.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,105.00	\$625.00
B.3 24-48 hours notice	\$100.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,105.00	\$600.00
B.4 More than 48 hours notice	\$100.00	\$970.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,105.00	\$600.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

C. Stationary Lane Closures (to include delivery, installation, and pick up)

C.1 Single Closure

a. Emergency (after business hours)	\$100.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,728.00	\$1,105.00	\$600.00
b. Less 24 hours notice	\$500.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,105.00	\$575.00
c. 24-48 hours notice	\$100.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,105.00	\$550.00
d. More than 48 hours notice	\$100.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,105.00	\$550.00

C.2 Double Closure

a. Emergency (after business hours)	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,445.00	\$600.00
b. Less than 24 hours notice	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,712.00	\$1,445.00	\$575.00
c. 24-48 hours notice	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,445.00	\$550.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffice Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

d. More than 48 hours notice

	\$100.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,445.00	\$550.00
--	----------	------------	------------	------------	----------



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

C.3 Personal Protection Equipment

a. Reflective Vest	\$50.00	\$14.75	\$24.46	\$18.60	\$35.00
b. Hard Hats	\$25.00	\$12.50	\$11.50	\$23.00	\$25.00
c. Safety Boots (Doesn't have to be steel toe)	\$100.00	\$178.50	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$150.00
d. Flares	\$25.00	\$3.70	\$6.10	\$0.00	\$25.00

D. Cancellation Changes

D.1 At job site	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$351.00	\$275.00	\$400.00
D.2 Less than 24 hours notice	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$221.00	\$275.00	\$200.00
D.3 24-48 hours notice	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffice Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

D.4 More than 48 hours notice

	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
--	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

E. Total Firm Price Per Hour for ATSSA Certified Traffic Control Technicians \$___ Hr	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$42.50	\$95.00
F. Total Firm Price to provide two (2) Experienced Flag Persons Equipped with Radios and Additional Traffic Control Devices per FDOT specifications \$___ Hr	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$110.50	\$100.00
G. Total Firm Price to Provide (2) Experienced Flag Persons Equipped with Radios and Additional Traffic Control Devices per FDOT specifications on an emergency basis after normal business hours \$___ Hr	\$130.00	\$190.00	\$119.00	\$110.50	\$200.00
H. Total Firm Price Per Hour or Stand-By Personnel and Vehicle for Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices per FDOT requirements \$___ Hr	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$35.65	\$110.50	\$95.00
I. Total Firm Price Per Hour for Traffic Control System Design by State ATSSA Certified					



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
 1140 E PARKER STREET
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffice Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

Designer \$ ___ Hr

	\$50.00	\$275.00	\$74.50	\$95.00	\$100.00
--	---------	----------	---------	---------	----------



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffic Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

J. Minimum Charge for Installation of Traffic Control Devices	\$350.00	\$120.00	\$62.10	\$110.50	\$200.00
---	----------	----------	---------	----------	----------

K. Minimum Charge for Pick-Up of Traffic Control Devices \$___ Hr	\$350.00	\$120.00	\$62.10	\$110.50	\$200.00
---	----------	----------	---------	----------	----------

L. Minimum Charge for Contractor Installation and City Pick-Up of Traffic Control Devices \$___ Hr	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$62.10	\$110.50	\$100.00
--	----------	----------	---------	----------	----------

M. Minimum Charge for Traffic Control Device Rental and Owner Installation and Pick-Up of Traffic Control Devices \$___ Hr	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$62.10	\$110.50	\$100.00
--	----------	----------	---------	----------	----------

N.

O.

P.



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffice Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

Q.



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-103
Title: Annual Traffic Control for Lakeland Electric
Date: 8/23/2023

Bidder:	Arrive Alive Traffice Control LLC	AWP Inc	WD Wright Contracting Inc	Southeastern Traffic Supply	Acme Barricades
	Apopka, FL	North Canton, OH	Beaver, PA	Mableton, GA	Jacksonville, FL

R.

S.

T.